505453371 04/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5500173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
CHENG-FAN YANG	04/30/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B & B BEST INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6F., NO. 49, LANE 76, RUEY GUANG ROAD
Internal Address:	NEY HWU
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29689553				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com **Correspondent Name:** BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YANG83
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONNI S. JILLIONS
SIGNATURE:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-04-30ASSIGNMENT-YANG83#page1.tif source=2019-04-30ASSIGNMENT-YANG83#page2.tif

PATENT 505453371 REEL: 049037 FRAME: 0357

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Application	n N	Jo. 2	29689	9553			F	ïled		Apri	il	30,	20	19		
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		WHERE	CAS, YA	NG,		G-FAN	(ALL CAI J	~S))***) inven	ited cert	tain r	new an	d us	eful imp	provements	5
Insert Title of Invention	Đ	for whic	h an ap	plicatio		_etters P		f the Uni ll applica		ates of	Amei	rica has	s bee	n execu	ated by the	2
lnsert Date of Signing of Appln.	₽			-	, 201	-								······	; an	d
insert Name of Assignee	⇒	WHERE	AS , B	& B	BEST	INDI	USTRI	IAL CC)., I	LTD.						
insert Address of Assignee	₽		, No. wan,			e 76,	, Rue	y Gua	ing R	load,	Ne	y Hw	u,	Taip	ei,	
		desirous	of acqui	iring th	ne entire	right, ti	itle and		in and i	to said i	inven				ssignee) is any Letters	
Check Box if Appropriate		NOW, T the unde transfer America, and all I depende to any ar terms for	ersigned unto sai its terri etters P ncies an nd all di which t	ORE, fo has (has (has (has (has (has (has (has (or good a lave) soling gnee the depende) which essions, s, reissue ne may b	d, assign e full ar encies ar may be and if thes, conti- be grante	ned and excluded possed granted he box and nuation ed.	I transfer usive rigl essions and therefo above is o s, conver	rred, ar ht to the nd the or in th designarsions a	nd by the said entire ri e Unite ated, in and exte	hese p inver ight, t d Sta any r ension	present ntion i title and tes of a and all ns there	ts do n the d into Amer fore eof fo	es sell, United Prest in Prica, its Ign cou Or the fo	nowledged, assign and d States of and to any territories, ntries; and ull term or	:
	(continuir	ıg, divi	sional,	conver	sion or	reissu		cations	thereo	f and	d also	to	execute	on and any e separate edient.	
							Page 1 o	f 2								

PATENT REEL: 049037 FRAME: 0358 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date _	April :	30,	2019	Name of Inventor	YANG	CHENG-	FAN
_					(Signature) YANG,	CHENG-FAN	
Date _				Name of Inventor	(Signature)		,
Date _				Name of Inventor			
_					(Signature)		
Date _				Name of Inventor	(Signature)		
Date _				Name of Inventor			.=
					(Signature)		
Date _				Name of Inventor	(Signature)		
					\ -		

Page 2 of 2